ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of September 10, 2025, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The Meeting was called to order at 11:30 AM by President Diane Priest Dailey who led the membership in the
Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led us in prayer. Roll call of officers, all were present.

Pension board representative Sam Zouglas announced that he is moving to Gulf Port, Mississippi. He will
remain with the pension board.

The reading of the July and August meeting minutes was waived. Motion to approval the minutes was made
by Wil Grove and seconded by Dick Buehler. Motion passed on a voice vote.

A motion to approve he financial report for September was made by Rich Chapman and seconded by Dom
Pizzo. Motion passed by voice vote.

Sick officers:
Active 2nd District Sergeant Jim Sanders is home on Hospice suffering from brain cancer.

Retiree Harvey Burnett is at home suffering from stage 4 cancer. “Unknown organs”.

Deceased Members:
Roy Forester Ken Bradshaw Ed Delaney

Metro Air Support performed an static display prior to the cookout.
Attendance: 99. Dick Buehler won $82 in the 50-50 drawing.

Motion to adjourn by Rick Moore and seconded by John Cullen. Passed by voice vote. Meeting adjourned at
11:45 am.
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association

Sept 2025 Monthly Report

Income for the period: Sept 1st to Sept 30th, 2025

9/1/2025
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
TOTAL INCOME

Interest (Enterprise CD-44-1)

Interest (Enterprise CD-43-1)

Interest (Enterprise CD-67-1)

App& Fee John Noccheiro ck7795
App& Fee Ed Clark ck1179

Lunch (98) paid members (total)
50/50

Enterprize Money Market Accnt 6650

Disbursements for the period: Sept 1st to Sept 30, 2025

Check #
1357 9/10/2025
1358 9/10/2025
1359 9/10/2025
1360 9/10/2025
1361 9/10/2025
1362 9/10/2025
1363 9/10/2025
1364 9/10/2025

N/A 9/10/2025

TOTAL EXPENSES

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)

Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)
Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

George Weindel (Chef)

Sam Vitale BBQ Salsiccias

George Weindel-Kenricks Meats pork steaks
George Weindel (Supplies&Desserts)

Gary Phelps (4 doz donuts BBQ)

Gary Phelps (Treasurer Expense)

Assets As Of Sept 30’ 2025

Enterprise Money Market Account
Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2025 0267
Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2025 44-1
Enterprise CD Matures 1/2/2026 43-1
Checking Account balance

TOTAL ASSETS

Total Donations

Total after donations

§217.35
$312.85
$102.99
$22.00
$22.00
$980.00
§77.00
$3.03

$1,737.22

$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$150.00

$554.00

$61.01
$151.99
$100.00

$1,267.00

$6,149.30
$10,317.54
$21,774.49
$32,635.46
$2,461.26

$73,338.05

$50.00

$73,288.05



