

ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of September 10, 2025, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The Meeting was called to order at 11:30 AM by President Diane Priest Dailey who led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led us in prayer. Roll call of officers, all were present.

Pension board representative Sam Zouglas announced that he is moving to Gulf Port, Mississippi. He will remain with the pension board.

The reading of the July and August meeting minutes was waived. Motion to approval the minutes was made by Wil Grove and seconded by Dick Buehler. Motion passed on a voice vote.

A motion to approve he financial report for September was made by Rich Chapman and seconded by Dom Pizzo. Motion passed by voice vote.

Sick officers:

Active 2nd District Sergeant Jim Sanders is home on Hospice suffering from brain cancer. Retiree Harvey Burnett is at home suffering from stage 4 cancer. "Unknown organs".

Deceased Members:

Ken Bradshaw **Roy Forester** Ed Delaney

Metro Air Support performed an static display prior to the cookout.

Attendance: 99. Dick Buehler won \$82 in the 50-50 drawing.

Motion to adjourn by Rick Moore and seconded by John Cullen. Passed by voice vote. Meeting adjourned at 11:45 am.

St. Louis Police Veterans Association Sept 2025 Monthly Report

Income for the period: Sept 1st to Sept 30th, 2025		
9/1/2025	Interest (Enterprise CD-44-1)	\$217.35
9/1/2025	Interest (Enterprise CD-43-1)	\$312.85
9/1/2025	Interest (Enterprise CD-67-1)	\$102.99
9/10/2025	App& Fee John Noccheiro ck7795	\$22.00
9/10/2025	App& Fee Ed Clark ck1179	\$22.00
9/10/2025	Lunch (98) paid members (total)	\$980.00
9/10/2025	50/50	\$77.00
9/10/2025	Enterprize Money Market Accnt 6650	\$3.03
TOTAL INCOME		\$1,737.22
Disbursements for the period: Sept 1st to Sept 30, 2025		
Check #	Diana Driant Dailau (Drasidant Funanca)	Ć7F 00
1357 9/10/2025	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
1358 9/10/2025	Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)	\$75.00
1359 9/10/2025	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
1360 9/10/2025	George Weindel (Chef)	\$150.00
1361 9/10/2025	Sam Vitale BBQ Salsiccias	Ć554.00
1362 9/10/2025	George Weindel-Kenricks Meats pork steaks	\$554.00
1363 9/10/2025	George Weindel (Supplies&Desserts)	\$61.01
1364 9/10/2025	Gary Phelps (4 doz donuts BBQ)	\$151.99
N/A 9/10/2025	Gary Phelps (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$1,267.00
Assets As Of Sept 30' 2025		
	Enterprise Money Market Account	\$6,149.30
	Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2025 0267	\$10,317.54
	Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2025 44-1	\$21,774.49
	Enterprise CD Matures 1/2/2026 43-1	\$32,635.46
	Checking Account balance	\$2,461.26
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$73,338.05
	Total Donations	\$50.00
	Total after donations	\$73,288.05